TRI-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE
‘ 4628 N. Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33603-3700

ASSEMBLIES

AS-304.8 AS-G6 33 : AS-7437 AS-174.43

CUP LEATHERS, PACKINGS., GASKETS, PACKING NUTS AND FOLLOWERS

= _._._'_'_-_F-_\ (=) N
e > g@-CG)  ats

$-15203 S-16T7T4 1769 $-6009 $-6650 S-5176
WA-72 CYLINDER KIT (As-17119) w

4 @ = — = /—\ e )

$-6654 S-7492 5-6690 52594 55124 S-6624 S§-6016 S-7265 S-2750 $-2505 S5-3234 S-2499

AS-13560 CYLINDER COMPLETE (SQUARE OIL RESERVOIR TYPE)

s PR PR FERe e e |3 P
o FOR P S S L B O X I LI Y i [ e |@
s BERRRERREERBEL [ S8
-“-*346\348 o % I EN & |«
{P —\mi j oA
o QP‘ h e
She j. R .
’ = | R
N L . L :

glefofeinle oo Jo oo fo fofofe o |0 |0 [F I .

=l T T PN RS I e ai] i [T e M=l _—
EABERRCREREERERIE B BB P o
Lle (@@ 1818 15 o B la o [ | [0 SR AR L 3 n
i + > '~y w oIS lo I a g

YLINDER COMPLETE (STRAIGHT TYPE)
4] ]

LS599-S

+I9Z1-5Y !
6009-5
LGY¥Z-5
EbPL-S

£0Z51-S

WEAVER MANUFACTURING DIVISION

e L WEAVER DC DURA CORPORATION SECTION 1
7-63 SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, U.5.A. Pnge 19




@ These Prices Effective January |, 1965

WA-72 WEAVER UTILITY JACK

TRI-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE

4628 N. Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33603-3700
(813) 232-1280

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 2 ]

8-10210 .Connector Nub 14 HEX & 13018 o cuvvinas ommmemmmi s s s i s s e s s g i
S-10211 5/16 Imperial Connector SIEEVE .. ... ...ttt tttts e anene e eann e esasnneeessennseesennness
510370  Heal (L eathien oo aom s mmiism s i s b e i e T R LA S e
S8-11 758 Canter N oXe BOATHE ..ooouloniome e s fis s piem s« R e e s s s g b e
501923 RCaneEWERSHEr 1 Dm0 8B o s s i s D e R R e e o T e e B e Wt o8 et e mrmimendom e s
5-11830." Bottom Cone 'Washer 123018 x 57120 B0 ... coemmmomen s s s s s s e s s e 6 e Sl
o b N ol o e PR I i e TS S S T
AS-12592 1 PumplLINK ASBEMBIY woovom i wmmnaesim i s wa e e e sl s vl iv s s s e s e
AS-12594 Piston Return Rod AsSSembly ... .. .. .ttt vttt et e e,
S12791 Name: Plate o.qirivimammiesasionism i is e e T R R R S R s e i
AS-12814 Ram Head ASBembBly ... .. iuroninrn et uemrsereses ssisnssssssssssssesesessssissensan.
S-13658 -Alnleay MagNet s v s S s o b s o e e o A e e o s ettt e e
AS-13560 Cylinder Assembly Complete (F.0.B. Springfield, Illinois) Square Oil Reservoir Type ........ |
S-16203 Piston Packing NUE: ., . iiiumine it e imim e s mmeim smmiss o e em e e e s e e sia oo sos sl
AS-16145 Cylinder Assembly Complete (F.0.B. Springfield, Illinols) Straight BYRR: iR e s |
S-16774 Oil Deflector for AS-16145 CylinmUer ...\ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e
AB1T119: ‘Cylinder Kit for MInor-Repaire ..o camansmines T oyl b s i e s S v T s e e
AS-17837 Release Packing .........ovvvvrvvnneninnes R R T S R N R T TR A S
As-20346 Jack Valve PluS Assy. ...................................................................

As both WA-72 Cylinder Assemblies are interchangeable, we reserve the right to supply either the AS-13560 or the
AS-16145 when ordered on the exchange basis.

All Repair Parts C.0.D. All Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

WEAVER MANUFACTURING DIVISION

®
LITHO. IN U.S.A. WEAVER m DURA CORPORATION SECTION 1
Revised |—1—565 SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, U.S.A, Page 23




Effective January |, 1965

@ These Prices

WA-72 WEAVER UTILITY LO-HI-DRAULIC - 2 TON

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

S 1 Ball Bearing for 0. 8. Caster, 4 Sets to Jack (Set:of18) ot
S- 102 Set Screw-Cup Point Sq. Hd. 3/B16 N.C.Thd, ...oovenyinninnnnin..,

D& CaRterHIWNRITI b orrsisimddond et e A S R

S- 347 Roller Bearings for Front Wheel 1353, (13 to T e s

S- 722 Cap Screw — Hex. Hd. 1/2— 13 N. o7 i1 (20 Teh Woxes—n s U

S- 764 Caster Roller Pin 1/2 Dia. X 3 ..oeovuvnvininiinininnensnisiiii

S- 870 Lock Washer 3/8 x 5/32 x R Y A B O

84 B1 Bt HeX G-FRING BOUTHEL oocnmsmmmmnsieos st s st e

99 292 COMER VB o0 T2 an s Sl i b e s sy S
S- 1087 Jam Nut — Hex. 571818 NuiiCy Thdi s i ohe s seremmen oo sy
VBT Rioleate [HARDIE 05 s pmmpmes smom s s s5aes i 5t e s
A- 1157 Release Handle COMPIELE: .oaia i cled b c4 i vinnn sonup eimnis smmtetorst v sin s
LR L YNNG ot oot |

A- 1303 Caster Yoke and Wheel Anambledic: .. S L e e 0| A
8 BRE 1303 Caster Asaembly COMPIBLE .c.ssiiiuvs v tobs 558 50 smmmon s sn e
N

183 BRSOt WINBI! ool (i sin s e rcnsmsrm e st a5 St e

8- 1353 Spring — Lock Return (COMPPOABIONY i ciirvinmmmninin e w semtstsiea s

1417 Release Lever A W R R e S R R 0 e e e e

-
SP0, SRANE. it o N TR w8 v e S S s
R HIANHIS YOK' oovic v e mmessininss wow b i oy A S A 5 S e e e
& A- 1342 Handle Yoke and Guide Rod ................................ ...
2
.
o

2018 Cylinder Cap for AS-16145 L W RN e o
2122 Tri-Gorn Saddle 1-1/2"" Shank N. S. * (see footnote) . ,,,..............
2145 Saddle Bracket 1-1/2'" Opening for above * (see footnote) ..,.........

§- 2327 Nut— Hex. 3/8.24 N. F. L Ty
S- 2497 Welsh PHIGIIAY2 00 D % 16 Th: 30k i 6 e vmmmmmmmir s s e s
Hn 2493 Coterig " WaIRTUHGR Y- coermmms aomaniies o s S e e g,
§- 2503 Lifting Arm Return PRI | i 0 s st e e e
Be 208 S =GB O, oo ek S R
S- 2531 Release SREING 3 Sy e e o s S SIS
S- 2594 Gasket—7/8 O. D. x U B S Vi s e e O el
8 £150) Pall=—= 1) 2U0I8Y eiti v o ers ey e
AS- 3048 Reservoir Gauge BIOG L ARBEMB Y. 45y 55 msinpnmsniens s smisia s s il
D RARNCOMRE RIN QUG K21 e e s i e RS it o]
S- 3293 Inside Ball Race O. S. CaStOn ot o e L
§- 3294 Outside Ball Race O. S. L e
S 200 CARIGR CRP wowinisn SN oo o b o e i e
S=13310) dam Nuk 172220 Wi Bl Thde comsmnsdt s oo i ot e
s Il iie e chia - P RS S S
S- 5098 Set Screw Cup Point 1/4-20 N. C. Thd. x 5/8 L P Ry o
Brialady Draln: PIBg GRMEE ... oo v bobonsmmns s Sersisd bt e ol
AS- 5129 Handle Tube and Cross Bar Assembly ... ... .. ..., ... R
§- 5170 Drain Plug ......... R R T R e A e
S+ o173} Rolewse Walve GUILS. 5 sUiliesi s sonhmmenensraneet e b e
Ho SIPARCECCRN Lo e AR et p
S- 5176 Release Packing Nut 5/8 Hex. X 7/8 .....cuvveiiinnnniinsinsneon s,
S- 5243 Lifting Arm SPEINGT HO0K it i e ot
S- 5338 Gits Oil CURIBAIBE Gt s oy smniaemas s Estms s e
S- 6009 Plain Washer 13/32 I. D. x 1.29/32 O. D. x 3 S G, S S A L
S- 6016 Ram Cup Leather v e T v R o e e
S- 6037 Plain Washer 53/64 |. D. - - B e B o SR S 1 D
5- 6114  Lifting Arm Bearing ,...... FOEI e e A R R e e

* Note the above N. S. Saddle only comes with 1-1/2'" Shank.
If original saddle has smaller opening #2145 saddle bracket will be required.

L e N T it
1945 .Gaston Brackel vo.;uiserenmsmen pmmans vesesisnsn e itan st s eshhscs
1846, Bardle BIRCKEY s s i ss oy 55T 570 s mum cmcommnenmesie s Tl
150/ F00t LOVER . veceoie o nmimmmoni owmmsisaio b VSR e 65 a5
1851 End BFrame: THe oo b ihihie o mmmammsirion s o st e s st e
1452 Cylinder e e e« DI i
1353, Ol ReBERVOIr iuiiaiiin. o vy S S e i

189, PIBIOD; PRERING: IR o civiiss voitin ah b iisini st et e e B
S- 1900 Rivet— Button Hd. 3/8 Did X 1 ..eeovvniirninnnsenasnninssnsnn,
S- 1934 Jam Nut— Hex. 3/8— 16 N. C. Thd. E2 OBBO) v vninn o msive wiavin s
§:2007: 57151 Imparial CONRCEIIR, v novvssmsmn i oo e A s o |

...................... §

noR e e e
.................... nh
L R R R e e ..
................ . i
...................... [
................ waieinieiy

SECTION 1
Page 21



These Prices Effective January |, 1965

WA-72 WEAVER UTILITY JACK—Continued

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Pi

S=18543 " Parallelilinks Vg st A AT B2 SABY ,  o i ciravmsre vs e s o s e e e e R 3
S-/6560 1 ‘Release:Levar-Pin 3 HeX e IRB I8 nvrior i i m hi s o e e e s A s
T R ey T L L L L aae
S-:6567 . Bearing  Spager LlEicf e siayi e g B e e e e e R s = e
S+ 16568, Acorn INUC— HaX: =12 =20 N Fa TR e ss v i i s e b e s saine s st aceas ¥
e L T b o TN IO iy e SR T T )
AS-:8613 Lifting ArmuAssembly & e s e e e W s e e s e e
S+6622 RGOt LOVER SPRINGT O S eivare vsimswitfi 648 6 5t bR SR AR A s T e S T S R S
§- 6623 Handle Return Spring
S BR2GGABKEL: o S i s e R T RSP s R ST e v R e AR A A e g e e
R A e BN [T P R et S e o O ST e e L . R S
S5-6628 SSaddle Bracket Pin 2% x 318" oiisianisna s R e R s R e R S T s
5-10629 Handle PIn 387 X BUGY o ormim s mosinme s me s ioes v mosos s aesiog i e smle s i s s i i s
S BE3 1 Sectar PIVOt P s e s R R Ty T ey s A AN e 8 b mtnt e e b e 475h m e oy
SRE632 (Croschead PIN TUE" % 38716 o oaismoms B s sm i s i o s s v e aals s aees s
S-'6633 Ram ...... B
AS76633 RamiAsEEMblyll (s v i s ok S e v s i s e A e e T e
S- 6635 Handle Pin Retainer
S- 6636 Handle Return Rivet
G007 R AR e R OM T o s s s i e s A TR R A TR o T T e TR Rt
AS €38 Pump Link Assembly O, S.
AS- 6639 Handle Rod Assembly
Fosealerh BT Sl W T 1 e, & s N S B e L i
S- 6642 Short Paralle! Bar Pin 5g" x 3-13/16”
S- 6643 Parallel Lik Pin 54" x 5-73"
S- 6645 Front Axle
SOB7 LUTEINg AT SIEEVE oot oo vmepusimss o o i 68375 0850 SN0 e A R e S o s T
S- 6648 Bearing (For Cross Head 1444)
S- 6650 Ram Packing Nut 1 1/2 Hex. x 7/8
S- 6654 Ram Packing (Set of 3—Rings)
S- 6655 Machine Screw Rd. Hd, 1/4:20 X 1/2 +ovvvrvrinrnnrnnins O N T T N T e ol et S SN S0
S- 6657 Releage Valve
o A P T RV ST T R R e e s A et S - U
S- 6659 Connecting Link 53" x 1" x 1-13/16"
S=0006ROntter) Pint==ilydiDiax e tot i SlEE L B e eI b e e et
LT TR T R o I ONOA T ANE N T . 8T 4 0,88 B W a8 e
S- 7026 Screw — Shakeproof Self-Tapping 4-40 X 1/4 ....ovvcnerenrenseanrrenenseerntorsesnsananennos,
SEI0D0 R Wash e r Al B0 DN T/04) D 2 X /82 it s s it S b el s s DA o TSR AR TR s
S- 7075 Release Lock ... .......... I I ] PSRRI S N e g 0 e e N A R
S- 7076 Release Lock Pin 14" x 7/16" :
ERTATET AR AEARTIED o i e oMYt 2t P S s 0 S
ST 23S MICHs e\ Hee TR e CT g o e e s e et et gt Ly e ey enel O P
D f265 PUmp CUp Leather 11187 oo umiosimnnivie i s i s s siieiaie s e R e B Vg T e T e e
el R e [ B S TG Yo AL iU hicl 8 R - TSR Sy S e o (4 Ui 1 e o e e e R e
SoTd0B. Weel Cap ) oiemssi i s s e s e wates s e e vt M e A R e R
S+ 7419 RSyl nRG aOE P LU el aivit o s mis s Siac s aThh era 6 4 s Shat R e R T b ek 0 i BB R
S 7422 PlugiForiBalll Chamber (For AR STaAR) 1 0. s s s e siinsses s a8 e s o s catiel o nn s arala a i
S:7929 Release PAackIng i BRING siimsois s i i st e s asis .
St FA25 R nta Koo T U D e I 0 e o e o ere s ey ot ot et A b te s win e
SE7428 I Capserew.— Hex tHA 516+ 1B 3/8 o riniin vt it viises i a s b e §
AS- 7437 Intake Screen Assembly
S- 7438 Intake Screen SpPring ......ociiviiiiiinienss 5
S 7AGT R P UMD PIONAET TG DM vcsvis inivns i el saiarae ooe:sin s m5rain o asai=atnos 4 bl ol e et et st
AS- 7443 Pump Plunger Assembly IV18Y coociiimiivevins sl D I T e T T T S i e
S~ A PO O L e AN MR NUE w000 o wreteies e oo svaymioym o s a o i s i A B A ST e e A e S Ty
AS- 7445 Front Cushion Wheel (Complete with Bearings)
S- 7446 Front Wheel Bearings (For Front Cushion Wheels)
S- 7447 Wheel Bearing Sleeve (For Front Cushion Wheels)
AS- 7449 Caster Cushion Wheel (Complete with Bearings)
S=i7a92plunger (Packing 117181 0SER 0T33)! .. . ousiins oivis sl s ma e e o e Do L
S- 7493 Pump Packing Washer 23/32” 1.D. x 1-1/16” 0.D. x 5/64" ...
S- 7494 Plunger Packing Gland
§- 9309 Ball Chamber Plug

’ WEAVER MANUFACTURING DIVISION

SECTION 1 WEAVER DG | DURA CORPORATION LiRto i Bk

FPage 22 SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, U.5.A. Revised |—1—65




Tampa, Florida 33603-3700
(813) 236-8551

I-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE
4628 N. Florida Avenue

L

AS- 664I ;

.\_&m

5-6637

5-6636

PARTS LIST
WA-72 WEAVER UTILITY LO-HI-DRAULIC JACK (2-TON)

Order All Parts by Number

CAST PARTS AND LIFTING ARM ASSEMBLY

S$-6623

570‘15

1451

RS
TRl

BEFORE 1945

—r——
-12589 1445
§-5338

AS-6630

-5038  3-6623- A%12594.
1446 AFTER 194

114 S-g587

HANDLE ASSEMBLY

\"“‘\-

571bﬂ
. g )

6655 _J A
LS\
N
S5-6628 /oY
AS-©6\3

AS-5129

AS- 664I

e a0

S-662T 5-6628 S-G642
—y——— [—] (i ]
s-gT66 S-'TZQB 57428

S5-663\

—
S-6635

S-6632

= f=m
3-5098 9-6560

9-6629
B - G
S0z s5-722

S-c643
0= 44
S-1900 56636

SECTION 1
Page 17

e

S

e



WA-72 WEAVER UTILITY JACK

CASTER ASSEMBLY, FRONT WHEELS AND BEARINGS

e
@ $-6568

5-347 $-3293

S-6568 S-3310 s S5-Il
@‘m 5-3310 S-3295 _~prusd
o g.320s 23293 ‘ﬂz\

(&)
= ! 51l ) 5-3310
o 11929 i (4 ‘a5 khci’ﬂ‘\
] : — W e
TN g1188 A-1303  s-764 322 5-3294  ©-3295
$-11930
= = (O
5-7447 $-7428 Sl |
I © @ ©
N 'J
AA-1303 NEW STYLE 1353 AS-T7445 AGS-T449 3-7239 S 7446 5-6037

MISCELLANEOUS CASTINGS AND MISCELLANEOUS STEEL PARTS

i

5-12756
T
g @ 5 &
5-5243 S$-5338 5-6543 5-6048
@ O
|4I'.:‘I 5450

MISCELLANEOUS STEEL PARTS
@ S ©® mE8 & o W o @ (=)

S-870 5-087 ©-19%3 S$-2007 5-2327 5$-2505 5:2591 S-2750 S-5170 3-5173 S-5115

( S-7443
LB = P e 111 ¥ St ms——_D
- - - B -
3-6633 ASEI2 a4 §-6657 5-665 %6659
=) al © = T
$-1329 S-T422Z 5-7423 §-7424 8°7439 5-13558 $-9309
>
2 © 9 >

S 7426 -T4 4 & 9-7493 S-7494 z 9-2497 5-7438
HANDLE YOKE ASSEMBLY, PUMP LINK ASSEMBLY AND SPRINGS
CEEEERN wwooonwoossa  CIITTTTTTINIITNS

== Spaasa 5-6623 9- 2503
! e 4o :
e
AS- 12594 ' AG12592 AS- 6638 AS- 6639

0 WEAVER MANUFACTURING DIVISION
SECTION 1 WEAVER DC DURA CORPORATION LITHO. IN U.S.A.
Page 18 SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, U.S5.A. 10-60




